TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Administrator Ron Johnson

SUBJECT: Reschedule Eastside II Public Improvements Hearing

**MEETING DATE: January 16, 2018** 

### **BACKGROUND**

At the December 19, 2017 regular meeting, Greg Anderson, SEH, presented the feasibility report for the Eastside II Public Improvement Project and Council subsequently adopted Resolution 2321, A Resolution Receiving Feasibility Report For The Eastside II Public Improvements and established an improvement hearing for December 19, 2017. Unfortunately, the required published and mailed notices were inadvertently not distributed;

Staff is requesting that the City Council adopt the attached resolution rescheduling the improvement hearing for the Eastside II Public Improvements for February 20, 2018 at 6:40 p.m.

### REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION

Approve a motion adopting the Resolution Rescheduling the Eastside II Public Improvement Hearing for 6:40 p.m., February 20, 2018.

Attachment(s): Resolution

# CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

### **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2324**

## A RESOLUTION RESCHEDULING IMPROVEMENT HEARING FOR THE EASTSIDE II PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

**WHEREAS**, the Cannon Falls City Council, at their December 19, 2017 regular meeting, adopted Resolution 2321, A Resolution Receiving Feasibility Report For The Eastside II Public Improvements, and

**WHEREAS**, Resolution 2321 included the acceptance of the feasibility report and established an improvement hearing for December 19, 2017, and

**WHEREAS**, the required published and mailed notices were inadvertently not distributed;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CANNON FALLS, MINNESOTA:

That the City Council hereby reschedules the improvement hearing for the Eastside II Public Improvements for February 20, 2018 at 6:40 p.m.

**ADOPTED** by the Council this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2018.

		CITY OF CANNON FALLS
	By:	
	•	Lyman M. Robinson, Mayor
ATTEST:		_
Ronald S. Johnson, City Administrator		